



Vorbereitung Frischhaltebox Polypropylen

Artikel-Nr.
495043 (62PP190)

Zertifikat



Declaration of Compliance for Materials and Articles Intended To Come Into Contact With Various Food Products

It is hereby declared that the Polypropylene material and fulfill the requirements of the following EU Directives:

- 2002/72/EC
- 94/62/EC
- 1907/2006/EC
- 2023/2006/EC
- 10/2011/EC
- Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC

And the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications

It is also declared that Polypropylene molded products contain substances subjected to restrictions in the aforementioned legislations.

- o Dry, aqueous (food simulant A)
- o Acid (food simulant B)
- o Alcoholic (food simulant C)
- o Food containing milk (food simulant 50% ethanol)
- o Fatty food (food simulant D)

The testing times and temperatures for Specific and Overall migration for additives and monomers were 2 hours @ 70°C or equivalent, 2 days at 20°C and 10 days @ 40°C. A pasteurization/sterilization step was also performed.

This declaration is valid as of the date specified below and it will be replaced when significant changes in the production of the material will cause changes of impacting legal conformity or when legislations specified as above will be modified and updated as to require a new compliance statement.

Date: May 25, 2016

Name: Pierre Clemons

Title: Quality Systems Manager

Signature: 